

September 13, 2022

## **BSE Limited**

P. J. Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. Scrip Code: **532368**  **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Symbol: BCG

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Brightcom Group brings in Nixon Patel, US-based Tech Innovator, to the Company's Advisory Board.

Brightcom Group is delighted to announce onboarding of Mr Nixon Patel as an Advisor. He has 30 years of stellar expertise in innovating, scaling & growing sunrise deep tech businesses in areas of Quantum Communications, Quantum Artificial Intelligence, Voice & Digital solutions. Most recently he & his team patented 10+IPs in areas of Quantum Secure Communications and Quantum Memory.

Nixon is considered as an expert in the field of Quantum Communications. Quantum AI, Data Science & AI and has been a serial entrepreneur with a proven track record of developing and commercialising new technologies into successful enterprises like Yantra Soft, Yantra eSolar, Kovid Analytics, eCom Server, Bhrigus Soft prior to setting up Qulabz.

He is also an Adjunct Professor at IIT Hyderabad in AI & EE Department, appointed to ISO Quantum Computing International Standards Working Group (2018), also appointed to Inter Ministerial committee on Quantum Communications by Govt. Of India DoT (2022).

Mr Patel has completed his Certification in Quantum Computing at Massachusetts Institute Of Technology, MA, Master of Business & Science (MBS) in Analytics, Rutgers University, NJ and Master of Science (MS) in Computer Science, New Jersey Institute of Technology (NJIT), NJ and an undergraduation from IIT Kharagpur.

This information is provided in compliance with regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Request you to take the same on record and oblige. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED

**Authorised Signatory** 

brightcom group limited (Formerly Lycos Internet Limited)

FLOOR: 5, FAIRFIELD BY MARRIOTT, ROAD NO: 2, NANAKRAMGUDA, GACHIBOWLI, HYDERABAD - 500032, TELANGANA, INDIA

EMAIL: IR@BRIGHTCOMGROUP.COM WEB: WWW.BRIGHTCOMGROUP.COM CIN: L64203TG1999PLC030996